

M/L 11
12.09.2025
Court No.17
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 7165 of 2025

Dipak Kumar Ghosh

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Saikat Roy Chowdhury

Mr. Aritra Ghosh

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Biman Halder

...for the State.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner be kept with the record.

Learned advocate for the petitioner files a supplementary affidavit whereunder documents have been brought on record to demonstrate that 114 days leave encashment accrued to the petitioner while he was serving Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir, has been duly carried forward to his present college, i.e., Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya; let the said supplementary affidavit be kept with the record.

Copy thereof has been supplied to the learned advocate for the State enabling him to take appropriate instruction on it.

Matter be included in the **combined monthly list of November 2025.**

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)