

19.02.2026
36
sdas

WPA 7165 of 2025

Dipak Kumar Ghosh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Saikat Roy Chowdhury
Mr. Aritra Ghosh
..... for the petitioner

Mr. Biplob Guha
Mr. Parikshit Goswami
..... for the State

1. Let supplementary affidavit, as filed by the petitioner, be taken on record.
2. Report filed by the respondents is neither in form nor of any substance.
3. Respondent no. 2 is directed to file a proper report by way of an affidavit by March 10, 2026.
4. List this matter on March 12, 2026 for further consideration.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)