

17 **23.04.**
2026

Ct. No. 24

Ab

WPA 7165 of 2025

Dipak Kumar Ghosh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and others.

Mr. Aritra Ghosh.

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Biplab Guha,
Mr. Parikshit Goswami.

... for the State.

1. The report filed by the respondent no. 2 is taken on record.
2. Mr. Ghosh, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner, seeks to file exception to such report.
3. Let such exception be filed by May 15, 2026.
4. List this matter on May 21, 2026.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)

