

25/06
2026

AD/32/24
266312
NANDY

(OP)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA/7165/2025

DIPAK KUMAR GHOSH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Mr. Saikat Roy Chowdhury, Advocate
Mr. Aritra Ghosh, Advocate

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Samrat Mukherjee, Advocate
Ms. Mary Dutta, Advocate

.....for the State

1. The exception filed by the petitioner to the report filed by the respondent no. 2, is taken on record.
2. Let a copy of such exception be served on the State respondent.
3. List this matter on **10.07.2026** for further consideration.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)